

Space Assignment _

Rotary Club of Lake Arrowhead Art & Wine Festival

Tavern Bay Beach Club, Lake Arrowhead, CA MAY 21st & 22nd, 2022

Lake Arrowhead Rotary Foundation • PO Box 686 • Lake Arrowhead, CA 92352

ARTIST APPLICATION

I would like to participate in your 37th annual Art & Wine Festival and I am aware that this is a Juried show for fine arts.

My art category is (Circle One) 1. Painting. 2. Drawing. 3. Watercolor Painting. 4. Photography. 5. Sculpture. 6. Ceramics.

7. Wood Carving. 8. Jewelry. 9. Glass art. 10. Mixed Media. 11. Leather Work. 12. Textiles.

Brief description of art:				
I have enclosed three color p artwork depicted in these ph misrepresent his / her art or h and booth is for an individua	otos and the work has no lave non-approved work w	t been purchased by me for re	esale. I understand that any	y artist found to
All completed applications, of Festival date, to allow for jude Equalization.				
The number of booth spaces spaces will be allotted by cat				
This is a Jurried Fine Art Fes items). All artists must be pre-				
3. A check or money of4. Three (3) color photo	ed agreement found on the rder for \$250, made paya	ne back of this application. ble to Lake Arrowhead Rot (returned after the event if rec		
NAME				
ADDRESS				
CALIFORNIA SALES TAX	ID NUMBER		_E-MAIL	
TELEPHONE NO		CAR LICENSE NO		STATE
PREVIOUS ROTARY ART	AND WINE AWARDS			
WEBSITE ADDRESS				
Questions	or Concerns: Contact G	eneal Arnoult-Kerr, arnoult	tkerr@charter.net, 909-3	36-1845
Date received		TARY OFFICIAL USE ONL	Y	
Check No.	Money Or	der No.	Amount	

ARTIST APPLICATION

LAKE ARROWHEAD ROTARY CLUB hereinafter referred to as ROTAR	RY, and	hereinafter
referred to as ARTIST, agree as follows;	an automatic the annual Labe Associated Determ Act & Wise	Fastinal
ARTIST has requested from ROTARY the opportunity of exhibiting his / h Saturday from 10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. and Sunday from 10:00 a.m. to		
ARROWHEAD LAKE ASSOCIATION and / or LAKE ARROWHE.		
ROTARY and ARTIST a revocable license for said purpose of displaying a	artwork at the LESSOR'S facilities at either Tavern Bay Beac	h Club and/or
Lake Arrowhead Village. Lake Arrowhead, providing such displaying and	conjunction of festival does not in any way interfere with, de	stroy, or
damage the property of LESSOR. Said license may be revoked at any time by LESSOR acting through	any office or authorized agent. Said license is personal to RO	TARY and
ARTIST and is not assignable in whole or in part in any way.		
Said license does not convey, grant or otherwise transfer to ROTARY PROPERTY, including but not limited to a license coupled with any intere		E A L
ARTIST agrees to indemnify and hold ROTARY and LESSOR harml		ge or injury to
his artwork, to LESSOR'S said facilities or customers, to passers-by, and t	o any other person or persons, or their property with respect t	
way connected with said display of said artwork, or any other activity of A ARTIST agrees to allow the use of their name, contact and website in		
ARTIST agrees to anow the use of their hame, contact and website in ARTIST agrees to provide, at his own expense, a full and adequate de		lating in any
way to his display of artwork and to promptly pay any judgment rendered		
attorney fees incurred by either. ARTIST and ROTARY agree that they will maintain the licensed faci	liting in a clean tidy and safe condition during their year of sa	id facilities
and they shall leave said facilities in a clean, tidy and safe condition at and		
revocation of said license.	·	
LESSOR and ROTARY, in granting said license to ARTIST, undertak		group of
persons for any artwork including, but not limited to, ARTIST, viewers, ag Nothing contained in this agreement shall be construed or deemed by		onship of
principal and agent, or of a partnership of joint venture, or of any associati	on between the parties hereto, other than set forth herein.	•
The purpose of the Festival is to raise funds to be used for the many c		ROTARY
FOUNDATION. Therefore, there is an exhibition site fee of \$250.00. NO GENERAL POLICY:	COMMISSION PAID, only the exhibition site fee.	
Only one exhibitor is allowed per space. Exhibitors are to bring their	own booth materials.	
The artist's work will be juried by category and selected for quality a	and originality.	
HOURS: Festival hours are 10:00-6:00 Saturday, and 10:00-4:00 Sunday. Exh	ibitors are not permitted to take down their booth prior to	n the close of
the festival each day. Setup time is staggered by booth assignmen	at number (see Site Map), beginning Friday, 12:00 Noon to d	dusk and
Saturday, 7:00 a.m. to 9:30 a.m. You must be ready for business by 10	0:00 a.m. Missing your set up time will move you to the end of	of the setup
line (you may not be able to park inside the grounds). Space will be for to two hours to take down your exhibit; vehicles are allowed in the fe		
leave prior to other vehicles being allowed in to avoid gridlock.) Tak		stivai iiiust
SPACE ASSIGNMENT:		
Space will be assigned on a first come first served basis. Space sizes	and pop-up tents must be 10' x10' unless other arrangements	are pre-
approved by the Artist Chair. DEADLINE:		
Deadline to enter is April 30, 2022		
REFUNDS:		
No space reservations refunds can be made after 30 days prior to the weather, acts of nature, or restrictions by government agencies, there		lement
TAXES:	will be a 50% retained of registration rec.	
All vendors are responsible for their own sales tax and must prov	<u>ide a valid California sales tax I.D. number on front side o</u>	<u>of this</u>
application. EXHIBITOR PARKING:		
All vehicles must be removed from the Festival and surrounding	area by 9:30 a.m. on Saturday. Parking only in designated	exhibitor
parking area (Lake Arrowhead Elementary School. A shuttle is provid		
OTHER: ANIMALS ARE NOT ALLOWED IN THE FESTIVAL AREA.		
The committee of the Rotary Club of Lake Arrowhead Art & Wine Fe	estival reserves the right to change or substitute vendor spaces	s for the good
of the Festival and it participants.		
The Committee reserves the right to limit the number of participants in maintaining diversity for the Art & Wine Festival.	tor any one particular art medium, thereby protecting all vend	ors and
The Committee reserves the right to alter the format or character of the Fes	stival at its discretion, in order to enhance and improve the fu	ture of the
Rotary Club of Lake Arrowhead Art & Wine Festival.	,	
DATED	DATED	
ARTIST:	BY:	

(ROTARY CLUB)